

FOI 0235/2021 Request

Request

Hello there,

I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.

1. Office and building cleaning – Service contract that is focused around office, commercial and building cleaning services.
2. General waste services contracts – The organisation's primary general waste service contract.
3. Laundry services where clothes and linen can be washed and ironed.

Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:

1. Supplier/Provider of the services
2. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.
3. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
4. The number of sites the contract covers
5. The start date of the contract
6. The end date of the contract
7. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.
8. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

You may have received the same request in the past. The information sent has now expired and I required an update as soon as possible. If all the information besides the contract dates are the same, I am happy to just receive an update on the contract dates.

Response

	Supplier/Provider of the services	Total Annual Spend	A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.	The number of sites the contract covers	The start date of the contract	The end date of the contract	The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.	Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.
Office and Building cleaning	<p>Majority of the services within the Trust have in house cleaning, however the Trusts Headquarters office and building cleaning is carried out by Churchill Services Ltd.</p> <p>In addition to this our private finance initiative (PFI) sites managed by Amey PLC have their own cleaning contracts in place. For further information regarding this please redirect your request to Amey PLC.</p>	£4,467,506	Cleaning Services	Churchill services only covers the Trust Headquarters, as mentioned above the Trust uses in house cleaning, excluding PFI sites which have their own cleaning contracts in place.	April 2019	April 2024	5 years	<p>The Trust does not release personal information for staff members under a band 8c role.</p> <p>The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000</p> <p>The Trust does not release personal information for staff members under a band 8c role.</p>

<p>General waste services</p>	<p>Veolia Environmental Services PLC</p> <p>In addition to this our private finance initiative (PFI) sites managed by Amey PLC have their own Waste contracts in place.</p> <p>Private Landlords</p>	<p>£161,000</p>	<p>Domestic waste.</p>	<p>Trust Wide</p>	<p>April 2020</p>	<p>April 2025</p>	<p>3 years with an option to extend for 2 years</p>	<p>The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000</p>
<p>Laundry services</p>	<p>Elis</p> <p>In addition to this our private finance initiative (PFI) sites managed by Amey PLC have their own laundry contracts in place. For further information regarding this please redirect your request to Amey PLC.</p>	<p>£199,086</p>	<p>Linen and Laundry Services</p>	<p>Trust Wide</p>	<p>April 2020</p>	<p>March 2025</p>	<p>3 years with an option to extend for 2 years</p>	<p>The Trust does not release personal information for staff members under a band 8c role.</p> <p>The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000</p>